340.00 7606

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Trademark Assignment

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BAYER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT		102/13/2004	JOINT STOCK COMPANY: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SPECIALCHEM
Street Address:	204 RUE DE CRIMEE
City:	PARIS
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	75019
Entity Type:	SOCIETE ANONYME: FRANCE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76066686	OMNEXUS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (015)526-4331

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 0033155264330

Email: sebastien.gourdon@specialchem.com

Correspondent Name: M. GOURDON SEBASTIEN

Address Line 1: 204 RUE DE CRIMEE
Address Line 4: PARIS, FRANCE 75019

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: YANA RICHTER

Address Line 1: 900 BRIGHTON BEND Address Line 2: Phone: (512) 331-6964

Address Line 4: CEDAR PARK, TEXAS 78613

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

900008062

M. GOURDON SEBASTIEN

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002849 FRAME: 0544

Total Attachments: 1

source=OMNEXUS#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002849 FRAME: 0545

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made between Bayer Aktiengesellschaft, a joint stock company organized under the laws of Germany with a principal place of business at D-51368 Leverkusen, Germany ("Assignor") and SpecialChem S.A., a société anonyme organized under the laws of France with a principal place of business at 204 Rue de Crimee, 75019 Paris 19 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner in the United States of the trademark OMNEXUS for which it has applied for federal trademark protection under Serial No. 76/066,686 (the "U.S. Trademark");

WHEREAS, Assignee, as successor in interest to the portion of the business of Assignor, which is ongoing and existing, is desirous of obtaining and Assignor wishes to assign, grant and deliver exclusively to Assignee all rights, titles and interests of every kind and nature in and to the OMNEXUS mark as evidenced by the U.S. Trademark as well as all other rights, titles and interests of every kind and nature Assignor may now have or ever has had, if any, worldwide in and to all trademarks and service marks consisting of our incorporating the term OMNEXUS, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration for one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns all rights, title and interest in and to the OMNEXUS mark owned by Assignor, including the U.S. Trademark as well as all other rights, titles and interests of every kind and nature Assignor may now have or ever has had, if any, worldwide in and to all trademarks and service marks consisting of or incorporating the term OMNEXUS, together with the good will of the business which is symbolized thereby and with the right to recover for damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof; and Assignor hereby agrees to allow Assignee to record this assignment with the relevant authorities as required under local law.

Executed on this 13th day of February 2004.

ASSIGNOR		ASSIGNEE		
By:	m Hashi	Dv.	() LA	
Бу. ——	1 0 1 0 1 0 1	By:		
Name:	Pastor	Name:	CHRISTOPHE CARAPR	
Title:	Secretary	Title:	(00	

RECORDED: 05/14/2004 REEL: 002849 FRAME: 0546

TRADEMARK